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D. Andrew Gaona (028414) 
COPPERSMITH BROCKELMAN PLC 
2800 North Central Avenue, Suite 1900 
Phoenix, Arizona 85004 
T: (602) 381-5486 
agaona@cblawyers.com  
 
Sambo (Bo) Dul (030313) 
STATES UNITED DEMOCRACY CENTER 
8205 South Priest Drive, #10312 
Tempe, Arizona 85284 
T:  (480) 253-9651 
bo@statesuniteddemocracy.org  
 

Attorneys for Defendant  
Arizona Secretary of State Katie Hobbs 

ARIZONA SUPERIOR COURT 

MARICOPA COUNTY 

KARI LAKE, 
 
 Contestant/Plaintiff, 
 
v. 
 
KATIE HOBBS, personally as Contestee and 
in her official capacity as the Secretary of 
State; et al., 
 
 Defendants. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

No. CV2022-095403 
 
ARIZONA SECRETARY OF 
STATE’S AND MARICOPA 
COUNTY DEFENDANTS’ NOTICE 
OF JOINDER IN CONTESTEE 
KATIE HOBBS’ MOTION TO 
EXCLUDE PLAINTIFF’S 
EXPERTS CLAY PARIKH AND 
RICHARD BARIS AND STRIKE 
EXPERT REPORTS   
 
 
(Assigned to Hon. Peter Thompson) 
 
 

Defendant Katie Hobbs, in her official capacity as Arizona Secretary of State, and the 

Maricopa County Defendants hereby join Contestee Katie Hobbs’ Motion To Exclude Plaintiff’s 

Experts Clay Parikh And Richard Baris And Strike Expert Reports. 
  

Clerk of the Superior Court
*** Electronically Filed ***
K. Higuchi-Mason, Deputy

12/20/2022 5:16:15 PM
Filing ID 15295199
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RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 20th day of December, 2022. 

COPPERSMITH BROCKELMAN PLC 
 
By /s/ D. Andrew Gaona  

D. Andrew Gaona 
 

STATES UNITED DEMOCRACY CENTER 
Sambo (Bo) Dul 
 
Attorneys for Defendant Arizona Secretary of State 
Katie Hobbs  
 
RACHEL H. MITCHELL 
MARICOPA COUNTY ATTORNEY  
 
By /s/ Joseph J. Branco (w/ permissions)  

Thomas P. Liddy 
Joseph J. Branco 
Joseph E. LaRue 
Karen J. Hartman-Tellez 
Jack L. O’Connor 
Sean M. Moore 
Rosa Aguilar  

 
Attorneys for Maricopa County Defendants   

 
ORIGINAL efiled and served via electronic  
means this 20th day of December, 2022, upon: 
 
Honorable Peter Thompson 
Maricopa County Superior Court  
c/o Sarah Umphress 
sarah.umphress@jbazmc.maricopa.gov 
 
Bryan James Blehm 
Blehm Law PLLC 
10869 North Scottsdale Road, Suite 103-256 
Scottsdale, Arizona 85254 
bryan@blehmlegal.com 
 
Kurt Olsen 
Olsen Law, P.C. 
1250 Connecticut Ave., NW, Suite 700 
Washington, DC 20036 
ko@olsenlawpc.com 
 
Attorneys for Contestants/Plaintiffs  
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Daniel C. Barr 
Alexis E. Danneman 
Austin Yost 
Samantha J. Burke 
Perkins Coie LLP 
2901 North Central Avenue 
Suite 2000 
Phoenix, AZ  85012 
dbarr@perkinscoie.com 
adanneman@perkinscoie.com 
ayost@perkinscoie.com 
sburke@perkinscoie.com 
Attorneys for Defendant/Contestee Katie Hobbs 
 
Thomas P. Liddy 
Joseph La Rue 
Joseph Branco 
Karen Hartman-Tellez 
Jack L.O’Connor 
Sean M. Moore 
Rosa Aguilar 
Maricopa County Attorney’s Office 
225 West Madison St. 
Phoenix, AZ 85003 
liddyt@mcao.maricopa.gov 
laruej@mcao.maricopa.gov 
brancoj@mcao.maricopa.gov 
hartmank@mcao.maricopa.gov 
oconnorj@mcao.maricopa.gov 
moores@mcao.maricopa.gov 
aguilarr@mcao.maricopa.gov 
 
Emily Craiger 
The Burgess Law Group 
3131 East Camelback Road, Suite 224 
Phoenix, Arizona 85016 
emily@theburgesslawgroup.com 
 
Attorneys for Maricopa County Defendants 
 

/s/ Diana Hanson    
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